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All State Assessed Public Utility Companies

FROM: John H. Hughes JUL 2 9 2004
Bureaun Chief, State Appraised Property Bureau

DATE: January 2004 . SEOMF]

SUBJECT: Kansas Quality Management Survey ﬂﬁNl ac Pr% &E’mn

Kansas has instituted Kansas Quality Management (KQM) to make improvemenits in work
processes and provide services that meet the needs of Kansas taxpayers. In conjunction with this
effort, the state assessed property bureau needs to survey the public utility companies to judge the
service rendered. If you would take a few minutes to complete this survey it would be most heipful

to us. You may return the survey either with your forms or under separate
cover whichever you prefer.

Please judge all questions from a poor of 1 to an excellent of 10 or NA if you have not used the service.

Rate the instructions and forms. Do they explain what information is needed and how the forms are to be
fitled ont?
NA1 2345678910

Rate your contact with PVD staff. Do you get a prompt, courteous and accurate response?

NA1l1 2345678910

Rate your perception of the PVD staff's appraisal knowledge?
NA1l1 2345678910

Does the PVD Notice of Value provide the information you require in a clear format?
NA12345678910

If an informal conference was needed, was it conducted in a courteous and professional manner?

NA1 23456738910
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County
Name

ALLEN
ANDERSON
ATCHISON
BARBER
BARTON
BOURBON
BROWN
BUTLER
CHASE
CHAUTAUQUA
CHEROKEE
CHEYENNE
CLARK
CLAY
CLOUD
COFFEY
COMANCHE
COWLEY
CRAWFORD
DECATUR
DICKINSON
DONIPHAN
DOUGLAS
EDWARDS
ELK

ELLIS
ELLSWORTH
FINNEY
FORD
FRANKLIN
GEARY
GOVE
GRAHAM
GRAN
GRAY

PV-U-KCCN

County
Number

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035

Kansas County Code Numbers

County
Name

GREELEY
GREENWOOD
HAMILTON
HARPER
HARVEY
HASKELL
HODGEMAN
JACKSON
JEFFERSON
JEWELL
JOHNSON
KEARNY
KINGMAN
KIOW
LABETTE
LANE
LEAVENWORTH
LINCOLN
LINN

LOGAN

LYON
MARION
MARSHALL
MCPHERSON
MEADE
MIAMI
MITCHELL
MONTGOMERY
MORRIS
MORTON
NEMAHA
NEOSHO
NESS
NORTON
OSAGE

County
Number

036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051
052
0563
054
055
056
057
058
059
060
061
062
063
064
065
066
067
068
069
070

County
Name

OSBORNE
OTTAWA
PAWNEE
PHILLIPS

POTTAWATOMIE

PRATT
RAWLINS
RENO
REPUBLIC
RICE

RILEY
ROOKS
RUSH
RUSSELL
SALINE
SCOTT
SEDGWICK
SEWARD
SHAWNEE
SHERIDAN
SHERMAN
SMITH
STAFFORD
STANTON
STEVENS
SUMNER
THOMAS
TREGO
WABAUNSEE
WALLACE
WASHINGTON
WICHITA
WILSON
WOODSON
WYANDOTTE

County
Number

071
072
073
074
075
076
077
078
079
080
081
082
083
084
085
086
087
088
089
090
091
092
093
094
095
096
097
098
099
100
101
102
103
104
105




Kansas Department of Revenue, Division of Property Valuation, Robert B. Docking State Office Building, 915 SW Harrison, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1585

Al Property Not Gas Inventory | Construction Work Vehicles Real Estate
Listed in Columns 3, at Cost in Progress Power Operated & Land and
4,58 or 7 at Criginal at Cost Work Equipment Buildings Exempt TAXING UNIT TOTAL Taxing Unit
& Average Original at Cost at Cost Property Sum of Columns No. (000)

Cost FROM SCH. 10-B | FROM SCH. 10-A at Cost (3.4,56,7 & 8 Costs) | (One County Per Sheet}

{8) {7) (6) (5) (4) (3) (2) (1)

|
Schedule No. 10 Year Sheet No.
All Property Summary Distribution to taxing
Company Round all figures to nearest dollar units within...
Only One County Per Sheet County Code County Name

PV-U-10 (Rev. 07/04)




Kansas Department of Revenue, Division of Property Valuation, Robert B. Docking State Office Building
915 SW Harrison, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1585

Construction Work Vehicles Real Estate

All Property Not Gas Inventory

Listed in Columns 3, at Cost in Progress Power Operated & Land and
4.,5,6 or 7 at Qriginal at Cost Work Equipment Buildings Exempt COUNTY TOTAL County
& Average Original at Cost at Cost Property Sum of Columns No. {(000)
Cost at Cost | (3,4,5,6,7 & 8 Costs) |
{8) (7) (6) (3) (4) (3) (2) (1)

Schedule No. 10-R
State Recapitulation

Company

Round all figures to nearest dollar Year Sheet. No.
PV-U-10-R (Rev. 07/04)




Kansas Department of Revenue, Division of Property Valuation, Robert B. Docking State Office Building
915 SW Harrison, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1585

SCHEDULE 2
REPORT OF GAS STORED AMOUNTS
Operator of Storage Field Name of Field Total Amount Stored in the Field
{mmbtu)

Note: All gas held in the storage fieid must be reported on the above lines. If your company has gas in the storage field
reported by another public utility company in Kansas, please indicate the name of that company and the amount of gas
reporied by that company. For audit purposes, we are reguesting that you give clear documentation of where and how
the gas is reported. After a determination has been made that the gas is reported elsewhere, the amount of gas will be
rernoved from this report to prevent double assessment.

Company Year Reported

PV-U-G8-2
(Rev. 07/04)



SCHEDULE 1 (2 OF2)

VERIFICATION
STATE OF
COUNTY OF
l,
Name Title
of the

being duly sworn, depose and say that | am the above entitied officer of the said company, that | am duly authorized and
empowered by said company to make this verification; that this report has been received in full and prepared under my
supervision and direction from the original books, paper and records of said company as required by law; that the facts,
statements and schedules inside said report are true and correct according to my best knowiedge and belief.

1 do hereby certify that on January 1, 1 did not own, control and hold for resale any stored natural gas in an
underground formation in the state of Kansas.

Date

Signature

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and for the county of

State of this day of , 20

Notary Public

My commissicn expires
(SEAL)

PV-U-G5-1
(Rev. 07/04)
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Kansas Department of Revenue
Division of Property Valuation, 915 SW Harrison, Robert B. Docking State Office Building, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1585

SCHEDULE 1 (1 OF 2)

ORGANIZATION
Are there any Changes in information
provided on Schedule 1 from prior Year?

Yes ]NO

1. Exactiegal name by which respondent was known at close of year:

2. Address of principal business office of respondent at close of year:

No. & Street

City State * Zip Code

3. Date of Formation:

4. Where:

5. State whether respondent is a proprietorship, partnership, sub Chapter S Corporation, corporation, association,
cooperative, trust, mutual, subsidiary or parent company

6. State the exact nature of the business in which respondent is engaged; list activities, services rendered, etc.:

7. Person to whom communications concerning this report shoutd be addressed:

Name: Title:

Mait Address:

Telephone: Fax: E-Mail:

8. Person to whom the Annual Rendition forms, the Notice of Value Indicators, Kansas Assessed Value Report and
the Property Tax statement should be sent:

Name: Title:

Mail Address:

Telephone: Fax: E-Mail:

9. The place where all books, papers and records are kept:

City State




