

Ex	hibit No.	859
Case No(s)	GR-2	004-0209
Date_7-23	OU R	otr5

JOAN WAGNON, SECRETARY

KATHLEEN SEBELIUS, GOVERNOR

FILED

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE DIVISION OF PROPERTY VALUATION

S

TO:	All State Assessed Public Utility Companies	
FROM:	John H. Hughes	JUL 2 9 2004
	Bureau Chief, State Appraised Property Bureau	
DATE:	January 2004	Missouri Bublia
SUBJECT:	Kansas Quality Management Survey	Missouri Public Bervice Commission

K

Δ

Kansas has instituted Kansas Quality Management (KQM) to make improvements in work processes and provide services that meet the needs of Kansas taxpayers. In conjunction with this effort, the state assessed property bureau needs to survey the public utility companies to judge the service rendered. If you would take a few minutes to complete this survey it would be most helpful to us. You may return the survey either with your forms or under separate cover whichever you prefer.

Please judge all questions from a poor of 1 to an excellent of 10 or NA if you have not used the service.

Rate the instructions and forms. Do they explain what information is needed and how the forms are to be filled out?

NA 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Rate your contact with PVD staff. Do you get a prompt, courteous and accurate response?

NA 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Rate your perception of the PVD staff's appraisal knowledge?

NA 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Does the PVD Notice of Value provide the information you require in a clear format?

NA 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

If an informal conference was needed, was it conducted in a courteous and professional manner?

NA 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

DOCKING STATE OFFICE BUILDING, 915 SW HARRISON ST., ROOM 400, TOPEKA, KS 66612-1585 Voice 785-296-2365 Fax 785-296-2320 http://www.ksrevenue.org/

Kansas County Code Numbers

County	County	County	County	County	County
<u>Name</u>	<u>Number</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Number</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Number</u>
NameALLENANDERSONATCHISONBARBERBARTONBOURBONBROWNBUTLERCHASECHAUTAUQUACHEROKEECHEYENNECLARKCLOUDCOFFEYCOMANCHECOWLEYCRAWFORDDECATURDICKINSONDONIPHANDOUGLASEDWARDSELKELLSWORTHFINNEYFORDFRANKLIN	Number 001 002 003 004 005 006 007 008 009 010 011 012 013 014 015 016 017 018 019 020 021 022 023 024 025 026 027 028 029 030	Name GREELEY GREENWOOD HAMILTON HARPER HARVEY HASKELL HODGEMAN JACKSON JEFFERSON JEFFERSON JEWELL JOHNSON KEARNY KINGMAN KIOW LABETTE LANE LEAVENWORTH LINCOLN LINN LOGAN LYON MARION MARION MARSHALL MCPHERSON MEADE MIAMI MITCHELL MONTGOMERY MORRIS MORTON	Number 036 037 038 039 040 041 042 043 044 045 046 047 048 049 050 051 052 053 054 055 056 057 058 059 060 061 062 063 064 065	NameOSBORNEOTTAWAPAWNEEPHILLIPSPOTTAWATOMIEPRATTRAWLINSRENOREPUBLICRICERILEYROOKSRUSHRUSSELLSALINESCOTTSEDGWICKSEWARDSHERIDANSHERIDANSHERMANSMITHSTAFFORDSTANTONSTEVENSSUMNERTHOMASTREGOWABAUNSEEWALLACE	Number 071 072 073 074 075 076 077 078 079 080 081 082 083 084 085 086 087 088 089 090 091 092 093 094 095 096 097 098 099 100
GEARY	031	NEMAHA	066	WASHINGTON	101
GOVE	032	NEOSHO	067	WICHITA	102
GRAHAM	033	NESS	068	WILSON	103
GRAN	034	NORTON	069	WOODSON	104
GRAY	035	OSAGE	070	WYANDOTTE	105

ļ

2

.

Kansas Department of Revenue, Division of Property Valuation, Robert B. Docking State Office Building, 915 SW Harrison, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1585

All Property Not	Continuentary	Construction Work	Vehicles	Real Estate		niditi		
Listed in Columns 3,	Gas Inventory at Cost							
	atCost	in Progress	Power Operated &	Land and				
4,5,6 or 7 at Original		at Cost	Work Equipment	Buildings	Exempt		TAXING UNIT TOTAL	Taxing Unit
& Average Original			at Cost	at Cost	Property		Sum of Columns	No. (000)
Cost			FROM SCH. 10-B	FROM SCH. 10-A	at Cost		(3,4,5,6,7 & 8 Costs)	(One County Per Sheet)
(8)	(7)	(6)	(5)	(4)	(3)		(2)	(1)
				<u> </u>				
			<u></u>				·	······································
<u></u>								- <u></u> **
	·	·······						
			·······					
		·······						
			<u></u>	·				
		······································	<u> </u>				······································	
	i							
······								······································
								Courty Totals

Company

Schedule No. 10 All Property Summary Round all figures to nearest dollar Only One County Per Sheet

Year	Sheet No.
Distribution to taxing	
units within/_	
County Code	County Name

PV-U-10 (Rev. 07/04)

Kansas Department of Revenue, Division of Property Valuation, Robert B. Docking State Office Building 915 SW Harrison, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1585

913 SW Hailison, To		County Totals by	Class				
All Property Not	Gas Inventory	Construction Work	Vehicles	Real Estate			
Listed in Columns 3,	at Cost	in Progress	Power Operated &	Land and			
4,5,6 or 7 at Original		at Cost	Work Equipment	Buildings	Exempt	COUNTY TOTAL	County
& Average Original			at Cost	at Cost	Property	Sum of Columns	No. (000)
Cost					at Cost	(3,4,5,6,7 & 8 Costs)	
(8)	(7)	(6)	(5)	(4)	(3)	(2)	(1)
				<u></u>			
				<u> </u>			
							State Grand Total

Schedule No. 10-R State Recapitulation

Company

Round all figures to nearest dollar

Year

Sheet. No.

- - -

....

PV-U-10-R (Rev. 07/04)

Kansas Department of Revenue, Division of Property Valuation, Robert B. Docking State Office Building 915 SW Harrison, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1585

SCHEDULE 2 REPORT OF GAS STORED AMOUNTS				
Operator of Storage Field	Name of Field	Total Amount Stored in the Field (mmbtu)		
	······			
		· ·		
Note: All gas held in the storage field must reported by another public utility company in reported by that company. For audit purpose the gas is reported. After a determination here removed from this report to prevent double	n Kansas, please indicate the nam ses, we are requesting that you gi- nas been made that the gas is rep	ne of that company and the amount of gas ve clear documentation of where and how		
Company		Year Reported		

٠

÷

SCHEDULE 1 (2 OF2)

٠

t

VERIFICATION

STATE OF			
COUNTY OF			
I,Name	Title		
of the being duly sworn, depose and say that I am the abo empowered by said company to make this verificati supervision and direction from the original books, p statements and schedules inside said report are true	ion; that this report and records	rt has been received in full and of said company as required b	d prepared under my by law; that the facts,
I do hereby certify that on January 1, I did no underground formation in the state of Kansas		d hold for resale any stored na	tural gas in an
Date			
		Signature	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Publi	ic in and for the co	ounty of	
State of	this	day of	, 20
		Notary Public	
		_	
	My commission e	expires (SEAL)	
PV-U-GS-1 (Rev. 07/04)			

. —

	Kansas Department of Revenue Division of Property Valuation, 915 SW Harrison, Robert B. Docking State Office Building, Topeka, Kansas (6612-1585
	SCHEDULE 1 (1 OF 2)	
	ORGANIZATION Are there any Changes in inf provided on Schedule 1 from	
1.	1. Exact legal name by which respondent was known at close of year:	
2.	2. Address of principal business office of respondent at close of year:	
	No. & Street	·
	City State Zip	Code
3.	3. Date of Formation:	<u> </u>
4.	4. Where:	
5.	5. State whether respondent is a proprietorship, partnership, sub Chapter S Corporation, corporation, association cooperative, trust, mutual, subsidiary or parent company	iation,
6.	6. State the exact nature of the business in which respondent is engaged; list activities, services rendered,	etc.:
7.	7. Person to whom communications concerning this report should be addressed:	
	Name: Title:	
	Mail Address:	
	Telephone: Fax: E-Mail:	
8.	 Person to whom the Annual Rendition forms, the Notice of Value Indicators, Kansas Assessed Value Re the Property Tax statement should be sent: 	port and
	Name: Title:	
	Mail Address:	
	Telephone: Fax: Fax: E-Mail:	
9.	9. The place where all books, papers and records are kept:	
	City State	-

÷